
G.1

G

Unimate Range – Pitch 5.08

Pin headers Socket connectors

G.2

G.3

Solder connection SLA 90
250 V / 17.5 A

SLA 180
250 V / 17.5 A

G.4SLAD 90
250 V / 9.5 A

G.5SLAD 180
250 V / 9.5 A

G.6Clamping yoke
connection  

SLAS
250 V / 16 A

2.5 mm2 / AWG 12

G.8SLAS ... mit RF15
250 V / 16 A

2.5 mm2 / AWG 12

G.10Clamping yoke
connection  

BLA
250 V / 17,5 A

2.5 mm2 / AWG 12

G.12BLAT
250 V / 15 A

2.5 mm2 / AWG 14

TOP clamp
connection  

G.14BLAC
250 V / 17,5 A

2.5 mm2 / AWG 14

Crimp connection 
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Double level connection

offset

for rail mounting

Cable connection

PCB connection

PCB connection
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Articles with coloured order number are kept permanently in stock at the central warehouse in Germany.

Delivery times see page X.2
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Solder connection pin headers

Weidmueller’s standard THT (Through-Hole Tech-
nology) pcb terminals and connectors have been
specifically designed for the Wave(Flow) soldering
process.
With the most frequently used pcb’s worldwide
being single layer 1.6 mm (0.062 inch) and 2.0 mm
(0.079 inch) thick, the solder pin length of pcb ter-
minals and connectors needs to be at least
3.2 mm (0.126 inch) long in order to provide pro-
blem-free soldering.

SLA 90
SLA 180

• 250 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL) 
• 17.5 A (IEC) / 10 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 17.5 15.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400
Rated impulse voltage kV 4.0 4.0 4.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material CuSn
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• Drawing information P = Pitch

SLA 90

L1+P 12
0.472"

9
.4

0
.3

7
"

10
0.394"

1.3 +0.1

L1

P

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1238060000
3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1238160000
4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1238260000
5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1238360000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1238460000
7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1238560000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1238660000
9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1238760000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1238860000
11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1238960000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1239060000
13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1239160000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1239260000
15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1239360000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1239460000
17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1271760000
18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1271860000
19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1271960000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1272060000
21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1272160000
22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1315960000
23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1316060000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1316160000
Status indicator see page L.17
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Solder connection pin headers

SLA 90B

L1+P+2 12
0.472"

9
.4

0
.3

7
"

10
0.394"

1.3 +0.1

L1

P

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1241060000
3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1241160000
4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1241260000
5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1241360000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1241460000
7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1241560000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1241660000
9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1241760000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1241860000
11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1241960000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1242060000
13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1242160000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1242260000
15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1242360000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1242460000
17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1270260000
18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1270360000
19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1270460000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1270560000
21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1270660000
22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1315660000
23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1315760000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1315860000
Status indicator see page L.17

SLA 180

L1+P

1
2

0
.4

7
2

"

3 .8
0.15"

9.4
0.37"

1.3 +0.1
0.051"

L1
P

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1239560000
3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1239660000
4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1239760000
5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1239860000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1239960000
7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1240060000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1240160000
9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1240260000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1240360000
11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1240460000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1240560000
13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1240660000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1240760000
15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1240860000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1240960000
17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1271260000
18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1271360000
19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1271460000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1271560000
21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1271660000
22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1315060000
23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1315160000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1315260000

SLA 180B

L1+P+2

1
2

0
.4

7
2

"

3 .8
0.15"

9.4
0.37"

1.3 +0.1
0.051"

P

L1

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1242560000
3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1242660000
4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1242760000
5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1242860000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1242960000
7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1243060000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1243160000
9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1243260000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1243360000
11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1243460000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1243560000
13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1243660000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1243760000
15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1243860000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1243960000
17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1270760000
18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1270860000
19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1270960000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1271060000
21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1271160000
22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1315360000
23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1315460000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1315560000
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Solder connection pin headers
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SLAD 90
SLAD 180

• 250 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)
• 9.5 A (IEC) / 10 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2

Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 9.5 8.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400
Rated impulse voltage kV 4.0 4.0 4.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 7.0 7.0
AWG conductor

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material CuSn
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• Distance between the rows: see pcb layout diagram

• Drawing information P = Pitch

SLAD 90

L1+P P/2

2
7

.2
1

.0
7

"

22.2
0.872"

10
0.394"

P
L1
P/2

1
0

.1
6

0
.4

0
0

"

1.3 +0.1
0.051"

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

4 5.08 (0.200) 50 1320060000
6 10.16 (0.400) 50 1320160000
8 15.24 (0.600) 50 1372460000

10 20.32 (0.800) 50 1372560000
12 25.40 (1.000) 50 1372660000
14 30.48 (1.200) 20 1372760000
16 35.56 (1.400) 20 1372860000
18 40.64 (1.600) 20 1372960000
20 45.72 (1.800) 20 1373060000
22 50.80 (2.000) 10 1373160000
24 55.88 (2.200) 10 1373260000
26 60.96 (2.400) 10 1373360000
28 66.04 (2.600) 10 1373460000
30 71.12 (2.800) 10 1373560000
32 76.20 (3.000) 10 1373660000
34 81.28 (3.200) 10 1373760000
36 86.36 (3.400) 10 1373860000
38 91.44 (3.600) 10 1373960000
40 96.52 (3.800) 10 1374060000
42 101.60 (4.000) 10 1374160000
44 106.68 (4.200) 10 1374260000
46 111.76 (4.400) 10 1374360000
48 116.84 (4.600) 10 1374460000

SLAD 90B

L1+P+2
L1+P+0.079"

P/2

2
7

.2
1

.0
7

0
"

22.2
0.872"

10
0.394"

P
L1
P/2

1
0

.1
6

0
.4

0
0

"

1.3 +0.1
0.051"

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

4 5.08 (0.200) 50 1320660000
6 10.16 (0.400) 50 1320760000
8 15.24 (0.600) 50 1388560000

10 20.32 (0.800) 50 1388660000
12 25.40 (1.000) 50 1388760000
14 30.48 (1.200) 20 1388860000
16 35.56 (1.400) 20 1388960000
18 40.64 (1.600) 20 1389060000
20 45.72 (1.800) 20 1389160000
22 50.80 (2.000) 10 1389260000
24 55.88 (2.200) 10 1389360000
26 60.96 (2.400) 10 1390660000
28 66.04 (2.600) 10 1390760000
30 71.12 (2.800) 10 1390860000
32 76.20 (3.000) 10 1390960000
34 81.28 (3.200) 10 1391060000
36 86.36 (3.400) 10 1391160000
38 91.44 (3.600) 10 1391260000
40 96.52 (3.800) 10 1391360000
42 101.60 (4.000) 10 1391460000
44 106.68 (4.200) 10 1391560000
46 111.76 (4.400) 10 1391660000
48 116.84 (4.600) 10 1391760000
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Solder connection pin headers

SLAD 180

5.6
0.221"

27.2
1.070"

2
2

.2
0

.8
7

2
"

L 1+P P/2

P
L1

P/2

1
7

.7
8

0
.7

0
0

"

1.3 +0.1
0.051"

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

4 5.08 (0.200) 50 1320860000
6 10.16 (0.400) 50 1320960000
8 15.24 (0.600) 50 1374560000

10 20.32 (0.800) 50 1374660000
12 25.40 (1.000) 50 1374760000
14 30.48 (1.200) 20 1374860000
16 35.56 (1.400) 20 1374960000
18 40.64 (1.600) 20 1375060000
20 45.72 (1.800) 20 1375160000
22 50.80 (2.000) 10 1375260000
24 55.88 (2.200) 10 1375360000
26 60.96 (2.400) 10 1375460000
28 66.04 (2.600) 10 1375560000
30 71.12 (2.800) 10 1375660000
32 76.20 (3.000) 10 1375760000
34 81.28 (3.200) 10 1375860000
36 86.36 (3.400) 10 1375960000
38 91.44 (3.600) 10 1376060000
40 96.52 (3.800) 10 1376160000
42 101.60 (4.000) 10 1376260000
44 106.68 (4.200) 10 1376360000
46 111.76 (4.400) 10 1376460000
48 116.84 (4.600) 10 1376560000

SLAD 180B Accessories

5.6
0.221"

27.2
1.070"

L1+P+2
L1+P+0.079"

P/2

2
2

.2
0

.8
7

2
"

P
L1

P/2

1
7

.7
8

0
.7

0
0

"

1.3 +0.1
0.051"

Ordering data
Solder pin length 3.2 mm

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles  L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

4 5.08 (0.200) 50 1321460000
6 10.16 (0.400) 50 1321560000
8 15.24 (0.600) 50 1392760000

10 20.32 (0.800) 50 1392860000
12 25.40 (1.000) 50 1392960000
14 30.48 (1.200) 20 1393060000
16 35.56 (1.400) 20 1393160000
18 40.64 (1.600) 20 1393260000
20 45.72 (1.800) 20 1393360000
22 50.80 (2.000) 20 1393460000
24 55.88 (2.200) 10 1393560000
26 60.96 (2.400) 10 1394860000
28 66.04 (2.600) 10 1394960000
30 71.12 (2.800) 10 1395060000
32 76.20 (3.000) 10 1395160000
34 81.28 (3.200) 10 1395260000
36 86.36 (3.400) 10 1395360000
38 91.44 (3.600) 10 1395460000
40 96.52 (3.800) 10 1395560000
42 101.60 (4.000) 10 1395660000
44 106.68 (4.200) 10 1395760000
46 111.76 (4.400) 10 1395860000
48 116.84 (4.600) 10 1395960000

Coding element
See page L.10

Fixing block
See page L.7

Marking strips
See page L.24

Partition element
See page L.11
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Articles with coloured order number are kept permanently in stock at the central warehouse in Germany.

Delivery times see page X.2
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Clamping yoke connection pin headers

The screw clamping yoke is the most popular and
widely used cable connection method worldwide.
The security of the cable is vital for every applica-
tion, and the Weidmueller clamping yoke design
has proven its reliability for millions of connections
in hundreds of thousands of applications over the
last 40 years.
The best and most reliable cable connection me-
chanisms use the best materials for the mechani-
cal and electrical funtions: steel parts for strength
and security, brass or copper parts for conductivi-
ty.
The Weidmueller clamping yoke and screw are
made from hardened steel and are zinc-chrome
plated to prevent corrosion.
The current carrying bar/pins are made from a tin
plated copper alloy.
High contact force is only effective if it is continu-
ous.
When the clamping screw is turned, the Weid-
mueller clamping yoke rises in the component
housing until the cable is firmly held between the
current-bar and clamping yoke.
Further turning of the screw achieves the optimum
torque level according to DIN EN 60 999. At the
point of maximum permitted torque, the upper
thread-overlap of the yoke opens causing a
locking action to be exerted on the screw.
A maintenance-free and continuous torque is thus
achieved.

SLAS

• 0.13 – 3.31 mm2 (IEC) / 26 – 12 AWG (UL)
• 250 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL) 
• 16 A (IEC) / 10 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13…3.31
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 0.50…2.50
Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 0.50…1.50
Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.50…1.50
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.50…1.50
Stripping length mm 7.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 16.0 14.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400
Rated impulse voltage kV 4.0 4.0 4.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-12

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material CuSn
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• Drawing information P = Pitch

SLAS B

L1+P+2
L1+P+0.097"

L1
P

1
7

.2
0

.6
7

7
"

22.3
0.876"

10.8
0.425"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1571820000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1571830000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1571840000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1571850000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1571860000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1571870000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1571880000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1571890000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1571900000
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Accessories
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Clamping yoke connection pin headers

Coding element
See page L.10

Fixing block
See page L.8

Marking strips
See page L.24

Screwdriver
See page L 22
Part no. 9008390000
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Articles with coloured order number are kept permanently in stock at the central warehouse in Germany.

Delivery times see page X.2

Clamping yoke connection pin connectors for rail mounting
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SLAS B
Including locking foot

• 0.13 – 3.31 mm2 (IEC) / 26 – 12 AWG (UL)
• 250 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL) 
• 16 A (IEC) / 10 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.08…3.30
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 0.50…2.50
Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 0.50…1.50
Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.50…1.50
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.50…1.50
Stripping length mm 7.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 16.0 14.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400
Rated impulse voltage kV 4.0 4.0 4.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-12

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material CuSn
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• Drawing information P = Pitch

SLAS B mit RF15

L1+P

P
L1

3
0

.2
1

.1
8

9
"

39.4
1.551"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles  L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

4 15.24 (0.600) 20 1845900000
6 25.40 (1.000) 20 1845910000
8 35.56 (1.400) 10 1845920000

10 45.72 (1.800) 10 1845930000
12 55.88 (2.200) 10 1845940000
16 76.20 (3.000) 5 1845950000
20 96.52 (3.800) 5 1763310000
24 116.84 (4.600) 5 1845960000

SLAS B mit KF

P
L1

L1+P+2

4
2

,9
1

.6
8

8
"

42,5
1.673"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.
20 96.52 (3.800) 5 1766140000
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Articles with coloured order number are kept permanently in stock at the central warehouse in Germany.
Delivery times see page X.2 G.9

Accessories
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Clamping yoke connection pin connectors for rail mounting

Coding element
See page L.10

Fixing block
See page L.8

Marking strips
See page L.24

Screwdriver
See page L 22
Part no. 9008390000
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G.10
Articles with coloured order number are kept permanently in stock at the central warehouse in Germany.

Delivery times see page X.2

Clamping yoke connection socket connectors
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BLA

• 0.13 – 3.31mm2 (IEC) / 26 – 12 AWG (UL)
• 250 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)
• 17.5 A (IEC) / 10 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13…3.31
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 0.50…2.50
Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 0.50…1.50
Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.50…1.50
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.50…1.50
Stripping length mm 7.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 17.5 15.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400
Rated impulse voltage kV 4.0 4.0 4.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-12

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-12

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material CuSn
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• Drawing information P = Pitch

BLA

L1+P

P
L1

1
5

.2
0

.5
9

8
"

11.6
0.457"

20.0
0.787"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles  L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1281760000
3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1281860000
4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1281960000
5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1282060000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1282160000
7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1282260000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1282360000
9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1282460000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1282560000
11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1282660000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1282760000
13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1282860000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1282960000
15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1283060000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1283160000
17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1283260000
18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1283360000
19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1283460000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1283560000
21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1283660000
22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1314260000
23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1314360000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1314460000

BLA B

P
L1

L1+P+2
L1+P+0.079"

1
5

.2
0

.5
9

8
"

11.6
0.457"

20.0
0.787"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1356060000
3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1356160000
4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1356260000
5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1356360000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1356460000
7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1356560000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1356660000
9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1356760000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1356860000
11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1356960000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1357060000
13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1357160000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1357260000
15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1357360000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1357460000
17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1357560000
18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1357660000
19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1357760000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1357860000
21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1357960000
22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1358060000
23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1358160000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1358260000
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Articles with coloured order number are kept permanently in stock at the central warehouse in Germany.
Delivery times see page X.2 G.11

Accessories
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Clamping yoke connection socket connectors

Coding element
See page L.10

Fixing block
See page L.7

Marking strips
See page L.24

Screwdriver
See page L 22
Part no. 9008390000

PCB_G002-G016_GB  10.11.2003  7:45 Uhr  Seite G.11

   
   

   
  

https://www.datasheetcrawler.com/
https://www.stockedmro.com/


G

G.12
Articles with coloured order number are kept permanently in stock at the central warehouse in Germany.

Delivery times see page X.2
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TOP clamp connection socket connectors

The Weidmueller TOP termination method is a
screw clamp connection that simplifies field wiring
work. even in the most restricted spaces.
With the cable entry and screw activation points
on the same side of the connector. equipment de-
sign can be simplified.
Standard screw clamps normally have an opera-
ting angle of 90° between cable entry and screw.
The equipment must then be designed to incorpo-
rate this required area of operation.
When the clamping screw is turned. the ‘heel’
clamp in the Weidmueller TOP connection is leve-
red onto the cable. Further turning of the screw
presses the cable onto the current bar until the re-
quired torque level is achieved; securely fixing the
cable.

BLAT

• 0.13 – 2.5 mm2 (IEC) / 26 – 14 AWG (UL)
• 250 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL)
• 15 A (IEC) / 10 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.13…2.50
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2 0.50…2.50
Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2 0.50…2.50
Flexible with ferrule mm2 0.50…1.50
Ferrule with plastic collar mm2 0.50…1.50
Stripping length mm 13.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 15.0 13.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 400
Rated impulse voltage kV 4.0 4.0 4.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-14

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-14

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material CuSn
Contact plating tin plated

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Gold-plated contact surfaces on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• ferrule without plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/1

• Ferrule with plastic collar acc. to DIN 46228/4

• Drawing information P = Pitch

BLAT

P
L1

P+L1

1
2

.2
0

.4
8

0
"

23.4
0.921"

31.8
1.252"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles  L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1484260000
3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1484360000
4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1484460000
5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1484560000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1484660000
7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1484760000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1484860000
9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1484960000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1485060000
11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1485160000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1485260000
13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1485360000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1485460000
15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1485560000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1485660000
17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1485760000
18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1485860000
19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1485960000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1486060000
21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1486160000
22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1486260000
23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1486360000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1486460000
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Articles with coloured order number are kept permanently in stock at the central warehouse in Germany.
Delivery times see page X.2 G.13

U
ni

m
at

e 
R

an
g

e
P

it
ch

 5
.0

8

TOP clamp connection socket connectors

BLAT B Accessories

P
L1

L1+P+2
L1+P+0.079"

1
2

.2
0

.4
8

0
"

23.4
0.921"

31.8
1.252"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1486560000
3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1486660000
4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1486760000
5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1486860000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1486960000
7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1487060000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1487160000
9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1487260000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1487360000
11 50.80 (2.000) 50 1487460000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1487560000
13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1487660000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1487760000
15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1487860000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1487960000
17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1488060000
18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1488160000
19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1488260000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1488360000
21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1488460000
22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1488560000
23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1488660000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1488760000

Coding element
See page L.10

Fixing block
See page L.7

Marking strips
See page L.24

Screwdriver
See page L 22
Part no. 9008390000
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Articles with coloured order number are kept permanently in stock at the central warehouse in Germany.

Delivery times see page X.2
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Crimp connection socket connectors

A perfect crimp connection produces a permanent
electrical and mechanical bond between the cop-
per cable and the crimp contact.
During crimping, the crimping tool stresses the
copper cable strands, breaking-up any poor con-
ductive surface layers and preventing the penetra-
tion of any corrosive materials for the lifetime of the
crimp connection.
Even severe operating conditions such as tempe-
rature cycling, vibration, or aggressive atmosphe-
res cannot affect the gas-tight connection.
An additional advantage is that crimped cable
looms can be produced by relatively lower skilled
technicians away from the application. This makes
the use of crimp connections one of the most flexi-
ble and cost-effective solutions available.
The quality of the crimp is dependant on the crim-
ping tool. Only crimping tools with a ratchet
locking device produce a consistent crimp result.
A ratchet tool only releases the crimped cable after
the required crimp form has been produced.
Non ratchet tools however rely on the consistency
of the operator, and after many crimping opera-
tions the crimp quality cannot be guaranteed.

BLAC

• 0.22 – 2.5 mm2 (IEC) / 26 – 14 AWG (UL)
• 250 V (IEC) / 300 V (UL) 
• 17.5 A (IEC) / 10 A (UL)

Technical data
Rated data acc. to IEC 664-1 / VDE 0110 (4.97)

Clamping range, max. mm2 0.22…2.50
Solid H05(07) V-U mm2

Stranded H07 V-R mm2

Flexible H05(07) V-K mm2

Flexible with ferrule mm2

Ferrule with plastic collar mm2

Stripping length mm 5.0

Rated current
at ambient temperature 20°C 40°C

A 17.5 15.0

Overvoltage category III III II
Pollution severity 3 2 2

Rated voltage V 250 320 500
Rated impulse voltage kV 4.0 4.0 4.0

a UL 1059 rated data - E60693 B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-14

r CSA C22.2 rated data - LR12400 B B C D

Rated voltage V 300 300
Rated current A 10.0 10.0
AWG conductor 26-14

Material data

Type of insulating material PBT GF
Flammability class acc. UL94 V-0
Contact base material Cu alloy
Contact plating

Information

• Additional colours on request

• Rated current refers to rated cross-section and min. number

of poles

• Rated cross-section depends on the crimping contact type

used

• Drawing information P = Pitch

BLAC R

L1+P

P
L1

1
0

.1
0

.3
9

8
"

16.2
0.638

24.6
0.978"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1578220000
3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1477960000
4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1478060000
5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1577480000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1478160000
7 35.56 (1.400) 50 1577490000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1478260000
9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1577500000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1478360000
11 45.72 (1.800) 50 1577510000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1478460000
13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1601120000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1594160000
15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1601130000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1478560000
17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1601140000
18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1601150000
19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1601160000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1478660000
21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1601170000
22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1601180000
23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1601190000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1478760000
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Crimp connection socket connectors

BLAC BR Accessories

L1+P+2
L1+P+0.079"

P
L1

1
0

.1
0

.3
9

8
"

16.2
0.638"

24.6
0.967"

Ordering data
Solder pin length

Colour orange

Pitch 5.08 mm
Poles  L1 mm (inch) Qty. Order no. Order no.

2 5.08 (0.200) 100 1578230000
3 10.16 (0.400) 100 1478860000
4 15.24 (0.600) 100 1478960000
5 20.32 (0.800) 50 1444160000
6 25.40 (1.000) 50 1479060000
7 30.48 (1.200) 50 1577430000
8 35.56 (1.400) 50 1479160000
9 40.64 (1.600) 50 1577420000

10 45.72 (1.800) 50 1479260000
11 55.88 (2.200) 50 1577410000
12 55.88 (2.200) 50 1479360000
13 60.96 (2.400) 50 1601280000
14 66.04 (2.600) 50 1594170000
15 71.12 (2.800) 50 1601290000
16 76.20 (3.000) 50 1479460000
17 81.28 (3.200) 20 1601300000
18 86.36 (3.400) 20 1601310000
19 91.44 (3.600) 20 1601320000
20 96.52 (3.800) 20 1479560000
21 101.60 (4.000) 20 1601330000
22 106.68 (4.200) 20 1601340000
23 111.76 (4.400) 20 1601350000
24 116.84 (4.600) 20 1479660000

Coding element
See page L.10

Fixing block
See page L.7

Marking strips
See page L.24

Crimping tool
See page L.20

DFFC

Single contacts, tin-plated

Ordering data

For conductor Qty. Order no.

0.22 – 0.35 mm2 / 24 – 22 AWG 250 1604250000

0.50 – 1.00 mm2 / 20 – 17 AWG 250 1567060000

1.50 – 2.50 mm2 / 16 – 14 AWG 250 1567070000

Bandolier, tin-plated

Ordering data

For conductor Qty. Order no.

0.22 – 0.35 mm2 / 24 – 22 AWG 3000 1604230000

0.50 – 1.00 mm2 / 20 – 17 AWG 3000 1480000000

1.50 – 2.50 mm2 / 16 – 14 AWG 3000 1480100000

Crimp contacts
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